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No. 650, S.]	 [Published November 20, 1957.

CHAPTER 687

AN ACT to amend 66.919 (4) (a) 1 b of the statutes, as created by chap-
ter 512, laws of 1957, relating to group life insurance for stabs em-
ployes and making circuit judges eligible for such insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assgnbly,
do enact as follows:
66.919 (4) (a) 1 b of the statutes, as created by chapter 512, laws

of 1957, is amended to read:
66.919 (4) (a) 1. b. Is a participating employe under the Wisconsin
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retirement fund or has been for 6 months an active member of the state
teachers retirement system or is included under the conservation warden
pension fund or is a member of the legislature, governor, lieutenant gover-
nor, secretary of state, state treasurer, attorney general, state superin-
tendent of public instruction, justices of the supreme court, circuit judge,
chief clerk or sergeant at arms of the senate or assembly.

Approved November 13, 1957.
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